



PURCHASE REQUEST

Dept./Office: **ODPP**PR #: **STF-2021-09-00735**Date: **09-02-2021**Section/End-User: **Mario C. Bantugan**Category: **Construction and Electrical Supplies**Funding Source: **Special Trust Fund**Project Title/Code: **Repair of Olleras Cottage**

Item #	Item Description	Unit	Qty	Unit Cost	PAR/ICS	Total Cost
1	Ceiling Socket, 4" x 4"	pcs	7	60.00		420.00
2	Electric Meter, (circular base)	pc	1	3,900.00		3,900.00

Specification:

- 240V
- 60A
- 60Hz
- At least 1600imp/kwh
- ERC approved

3	Electrical Conduit (PVC), 20mm dia. with coupling	length	110	80.00		8,800.00
4	Electrical Conduit, (PVC), 32mm dia. with coupling	length	7	100.00		700.00
5	Electrical Panel Board, 9 holes rail type panel	set	1	10,000.00		10,000.00

Specification:
MAIN:

- 100AT/100AF, 2P, 15 KAIC, @ 240V MCCB

BRANCH:

- 2-15AT, 8KSIC, IP MCCB
- 1-20AT, 8KAIC, IP MCCB
- 1-30AT, 8KAIC, 2P, MCCB
- 1-40AT, 8KAIC, 2P MCCB
- 3-30AT, 8KAIC, 2P RCBO

6	Electrical PVC Clip, 20mm diameter	pcs	110	100.00		11,000.00
7	Electrical Switch, Single (Flush type)	set	12	130.00		1,560.00
8	Electrical Tape, Vinyl	rolls	5	70.00		350.00

Specification:

?Flame retardant and compatible with plastic cable and wire harness insulations

?Flexible PVC with aggressive rubber adhesive ?Primary electrical insulation for all wire and cable splices rated up to 600 volts. ?19mm x 16mm x 0.155mm ?Heavy Duty ?ASTM approved						
9	Electrical Wire, THHN / THWN, AWG 12 (3.5mm ²), Stranded, 150 meters/box	box	5	5,300.00		26,500.00
Specification: ?Building Wire ?Stranded with Nylon Insulation. ?Gauge 12 ?UL listed						
10	Electrical Wire, THHN/THWN, AWG 10 (5.5 mm ²), Stranded	meters	40	45.00		1,800.00
Specification: ?Building Wire ?Stranded with Nylon Insulation ?Gauge 10 ?UL listed						
11	Electrical Wire, THHN/THWN, AWG 2 (30 mm ²), Stranded	meters	60	230.00		13,800.00
Specification: <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Building Wire • Stranded with Nylon Insulation • Gauge 2 • UL listed 						
12	Electrical, PVC Male Adaptor with Bushing 1/2"	pcs	120	10.00		1,200.00
13	Electrical, Utility Box, 2" x 4", Orange	piece	45	30.00		1,350.00
Specification: PVC						
14	Ground Fault Circuit Interrupter (GFCI) Outlet	pcs	2	1,159.00		2,318.00
15	Junction Box (Octagonal) with cover	pcs	30	45.00		1,350.00
16	Louver Housing Lighting Fixtures, (Surface Mount), 12" x 48"	pcs	16	900.00		14,400.00
Specification: <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Dimension: 12" x 48" x 3"(Height) • No. of Lamp: 1 pcs 40W • Light Compatible: T8 Tube Lights • Material: Metal Sheet Housing 						

- Reflector: Mirrorized Reflector
- Holder: G13
- Wiring Connection: Double End
- IP Rating: IP 40

17	Sanitary Fittings, (PVC) Clean Out, 4" x 45deg, S1000	pcs	4	100.00		400.00
18	Sanitary Fittings, (PVC) Tee Reducer, 4" x 2", S-1000	pc	1	160.00		160.00
19	Sanitary Fittings, (PVC) Wye, 4"Ø x 4"Ø, S1000	pcs	4	160.00		640.00
20	Sanitary Pipe, (PVC), 4" x 10', S-1000	pcs	8	450.00		3,600.00
21	Wire nuts (for 3.5 mm wires) strip connector	pack	4	170.00		680.00
TOTAL						104,928.00

Purpose: Renovation of Olleras Cottage

Checked by:

MARLON G. BURLAS

Funds Available:

MYRNA S. PANCITO

TWG - Construction and Electrical Supplies

HEAD, BUDGET OFFICE

Signature:	Requested by:	Noted by:	Approved by:
Printed Name:	MARIO C. BANTUGAN	MARIO LILIO P. VALENZONA	EDGARDO E. TULIN
Designation:	END USER	UNIT HEAD, PROJECT LEADER	PRESIDENT, VSU